505211930 11/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5258698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIND LAKES LLC	07/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEMENTAL COGNITION LLC	
Street Address:	1 GLENDINNING PLACE	
City:	WESTPORT	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15192796
Application Number:	15463731
Application Number:	15463936
Application Number:	15463884
Application Number:	15464001
Application Number:	15464042
Application Number:	15464076
Application Number:	15464111
Application Number:	15464137
Application Number:	16047975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: soniav@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES PC

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | B150-0001MI

505211930 REEL: 047686 FRAME: 0824

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SONIA VELASCO			
SIGNATURE: /SONIA VELASCO/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Change of Name to Elemental Cognition#page1.tif			

source=Change of Name to Elemental Cognition#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Elemental Cognition#page2.tif source=Change of Name to Elemental Cognition#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047686 FRAME: 0825





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MIND LAKES LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MIND LAKES LLC" TO "ELEMENTAL COGNITION

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2016, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

TANYS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

5765273 8100 SR# 20164872460

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Johrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202642941

Date: 07-12-16

PATENT REEL: 047686 FRAME: 0826 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 07/12/2016
FILED 10:00 AM 07/12/2016
SR 20164872460 - File Number 5765273

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company: Mind	Lakes LLC

The Certificate	of Formation of the limited lia	ability company is hereby am
as follows:	ukh kili jelykekking kannananananananananankin kali kelemba kanaman manaman mengaggap pamaya maga membanan kena	
) ""	name of the entity t LC" from "Mind Lakes	
applicable		, mino Til Git
<u>,</u>		
200604061		liikkiikkikkikuunnan maanan maana
	VHEREOF, the undersigned	
the 11th	day of July	, A.D. 2016
	By:	you
	The g of an annual contraction of the grant	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Tho	omas Sinchak

Print or Type



State of Delaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

9639649 BRIDGEWATER ASSOCIATES 1 GLENDINNING PLACE WESTPORT, CT 06880 07-12-2016

STTAL.	BAA"	FTLIESA!	~11	NON
A	20114		1717	" # W # W B # C W

	DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
5765273 - ELEN	MENTAL COGNITION LLC		
0240Y Amendi	ment Name		
		Amendment Fee	\$180.00
		Court Municipality Fee, Wilm.	\$20.00
		Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	\$100.00
	MENTAL COGNITION LLC Copy - 1 Copies		
,		Certification Fee	\$50.00
		TOTAL CHARGES	\$350.00
		TOTAL PAYMENTS	\$350.00
	*	BALANCE	\$0.00

PATENT REEL: 047686 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 11/29/2018